# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/28/2004

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EASY SYSTEMS, INC.		06/25/2004	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERLINQ SOFTWARE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	11980 NE 24th Street	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75822665	EVERY TRANSACTION LEAVES AN IMPRESSION

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)572-5100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

4045724600 Phone:

Email: trademarks@kslaw.com,lsims@kslaw.com,vbantug@kslaw.com,setelman@kslaw.com

Correspondent King & Spalding LLP Name:

Address Line

1180 Peachtree Street

Address Line

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25300/019028EASYLINQMERGE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Beyer Sims
	TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003505 FRAME: 0559** 

900072399

Signature:	/Lisa Beyer Sims/	
Date:	03/22/2007	
Total Attachments: 3 source=MergerEasy Systems toInterling_#page1.tif source=MergerEasy Systems toInterling_#page2.tif source=MergerEasy Systems toInterling_#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003505 FRAME: 0560



# Secretary of State

#### **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

I, Sam Reed, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby certify that documents meeting statutory requirements have been filed and processed with the Secretary of State merging the listed "Merging Entities" into:

## INTERLINQ SOFTWARE CORPORATION

WA Profit Corporation UBI: 600-464-892

Filing Date: June 28, 2004

Merging Entities:

601-312-991

EASY SYSTEMS, INC.



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE

**JUNE 28, 2004** 

STATE OF WASHINGTON

06/28/2004 435836 \$80.00 Check #108113 Tracking ID: 742438 Dec No: 435836-001

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

EASY SYSTEMS, INC.

AND

# INTERLINQ SOFTWARE CORPORATION

To the Secretary of State State of Washington

Pursuant to the provisions of the Washington Business Corporation Act, the domestic business corporations herein named do hereby submit the following Articles of Merger.

- 1. Annexed hereto and made a part hereof is the Plan of Merger for merging Easy Systems, Inc., a Washington corporation, with and into Interlinq Software Corporation, a Washington corporation, as adopted by resolution adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Easy Systems, Inc. on June 25, 2004 and by resolution adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Interlinq Software Corporation on June 25, 2004.
- 2. The merger was duly approved by the shareholders of Easy Systems, Inc. and of Interling Software Corporation pursuant to RCW 23B.11.030.
- 3. The effective time and date of the merger herein provided for shall be 9:00 a..m. on June 28, 2004.

Executed on June 25, 2004.

EASY SYSTEMS, INC.

By:\_\_\_\_\_Name:

Capacity: Vice President and Secretary

INTERLINQ SOFTWARE CORPORATION

Capacity: Vice President and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003505 FRAME: 0562 This PLAN OF MERGER has been adopted by Easy Systems, Inc, a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Washington, by resolution of its Board of Directors on June 25, 2004, and adopted by Interling Software Corporation, a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Washington, by resolution of its Board of Directors on June 25, 2004.

- 1. Easy Systems, Inc. and Interling Software Corporation shall, pursuant to the provisions of the Washington Business Corporation Act, be merged with and into a single corporation, Interling Software Corporation, which shall be the surviving corporation at the effective time and date of the merger (the "Surviving Corporation"), and which shall continue to exist as said Surviving Corporation under its present name pursuant to the provisions of the Washington Business Corporation Act. The separate existence of Easy Systems, Inc. (the "Non-surviving Corporation"), shall cease at the effective time and date of the merger in accordance with the provisions of the Washington Business Corporation Act.
- 2. The articles of incorporation of Surviving Corporation at the effective time and date of the merger shall be the articles of incorporation of Surviving Corporation immediately after the merger; and said articles of incorporation shall continue in full force and effect until amended and changed in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Washington Business Corporation Act.
- 3. The bylaws of the Surviving Corporation at the effective time and date of the merger will be the bylaws of Surviving Corporation immediately after the merger and will continue in full force and effect until changed, altered, or amended as therein provided and in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Washington Business Corporation Act.
- 4. The directors and officers in office of Surviving Corporation at the effective time and date of the merger shall be the members of the Board of Directors and the officers of Surviving Corporation immediately after the merger, all of whom shall hold their directorships and offices until the election and qualification of their respective successors or until their tenure is otherwise terminated in accordance with the bylaws of Surviving Corporation.
- 5. Upon the merger becoming effective in accordance with Section 9 below, all of the shares of capital stock of Non-surviving Corporation shall be canceled without consideration and no additional shares of capital stock of Non-surviving Corporation shall be issued. Upon the Merger becoming effective in accordance with Section 9 below, all of the shares of capital stock of Surviving Corporation outstanding immediately prior to the effectiveness of the Merger shall continue to be outstanding immediately after the effectiveness of the Merger.
- 6. This Plan of Merger shall be submitted to the shareholders of Non-surviving Corporation and the shareholders of Surviving Corporation for their approval or rejection in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Washington Business Corporation Act.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003505 FRAME: 0563

**RECORDED: 03/22/2007**